

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CIT



August 29, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 180 , s. 2023

## **KUMUSTAHAN SA KABAN**

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Curriculum and Implementation Chief School Governance and Operation Chief Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge (PSDICs) Division Program Holders All Others Concerned This Division

- 1. This Office announces the conduct of the "Kumustahan sa Kaban "for procurement updates on September 4, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m. at the Division Office Conference Hall.
- 2. Participants to this meeting are the BAC members, BAC Secretariat, BAC TWG, Accountant, Budget Officer, Supply Officer and all program holders.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SHAMBAEH A ABANTAS-USMAN, Phd, CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

BAC Secretariat/glm-8/29/2023



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988